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2023 SHSC YEARLING SALE - TOP SOLD - DAY 1
Hip	 Yearling Name 	 Buyer	 Price
	 Color, Sex, Sire - Dam	 Consignor	

123	 DE KOONING	 BURKE, BRIXTON, HATFIELD, FREDERICKTOWN, PA, USA	 $600,000
	 c, b, Muscle Hill - Brooklyn	 CONCORD STUD FARM, AGENT	

103	 VOGUISH	 ANDREW HARRIS, AGENT, ALLENTOWN, NJ, USA	 $535,000
	 f, b, Gimpanzee - Jolene Jolene	 HUNTERTON SALES AGENCY, AGENT	

155	 TWIN B EUCHRE	 ANDREW HARRIS AGENT, ALLENTOWN, NJ, USA	 $500,000
	 c, b, Bettor’s Delight - Fresh Breeze	 TWINBROOK FARMS	

41	 HATFIELD	 WILLIAM POLLOCK, AGENT, FREEHOLD, NJ, USA	 $400,000
	 c, b, Cantab Hall - Nicole’s Promise	 CONCORD STUD FARM, AGENT	

142	 PENNY BENJAMIN	 ANDREW HARRIS AGENT, ALLENTOWN, NJ, USA	 $400,000
	 f, b, Sweet Lou - Dismissal	 PREFERRED EQUINE MKT., INC., AGENT	

87	 ROYAL MISSION	 JEFFREY S. SNYDER, NEW YORK, NY, USA	 $390,000
	 f, b, Chapter Seven - Swinging Royalty	 CONCORD STUD FARM, AGENT	

24	 LORAX HANOVER	 JEFFREY S. SNYDER, NEW YORK, NY, USA	 $300,000
	 c, b, Chapter Seven - Lifetime Pursuit	 HANOVER SHOE FARMS, INC.	

33	 MILLIE MAY HANOVER	 ANDREW HARRIS, ALLENTOWN, NJ, USA	 $300,000
	 f, br, Bettor’s Delight - Mayhem Seelster	 HANOVER SHOE FARMS, INC.	

121	 TITIAN	 LUCAS WALLIN, NEW EGYPT, NJ, USA	 $250,000
	 f, b, Muscle Hill - Big Barb	 CONCORD STUD FARM, AGENT	

149	 TH COLBY	 BURKE RACING STABLE LLC, FREDERICKTOWN, PA, USA	 $250,000
	 c, br, Papi Rob Hanover - Fade	 PREFERRED EQUINE MKT., INC., AGENT	

30	 CALL YOU UP	 DETERMINATION, MONTREAL, QC, CANADA	 $245,000
	 f, b, Captaintreacherous - Southwind Silence	 ALL AMERICAN HARNESSBREDS	

63	 STUPENDOUS HANOVER	 MICHELLE CRAWFORD, SYRACUSE, NY, USA	 $225,000
	 f, b, Chapter Seven - Secret Magic	 HANOVER SHOE FARMS, INC.	

44	 GO BOOM	 REIJO LILJENDAHL, 744 91 HEBY, , SWEDEN	 $220,000
	 c, b, Muscle Hill - Ilia	 CONCORD STUD FARM, AGENT	

60	 SEA LIFE HANOVER	 DETERMINATION, MONTREAL, QC, CANADA	 $210,000
	 c, b, Captaintreacherous - Salsalito	 HANOVER SHOE FARMS, INC.	

153	 YOU DONT OWN ME	 AL LIBFELD, PICKERING, ON, CANADA	 $210,000
	 c, br, Father Patrick - Fellowship Of Two	 PENINSULA FARM, INC., AGENT	

27	 WARRIOR	 AKE SVANSTEDT, WRIGHTSTOWN, NJ, USA	 $200,000
	 c, b, Walner - Like A Lindy	 CONCORD STUD FARM, AGENT	

70	 STEAL AWAY HANOVER	 DR. JOHN T. HENNESSEY, AGENT, ROCKWOOD,, ON, CANADA	 $200,000
	 c, b, Always B Miki - Shyaway	 HANOVER SHOE FARMS, INC.	

20	 KOBE HANOVER	 WILLIAM POLLOCK, AGENT, FREEHOLD, NJ, USA	 $190,000
	 c, b, Captaintreacherous - Kj’s Justine	 HANOVER SHOE FARMS, INC.	

111	 JAMAIS VU	 LUCAS WALLIN, NEW EGYPT, NJ, USA	 $180,000
	 c, b, Walner - Armbro Deja Vu	 PREFERRED EQUINE MKT., INC., AGENT	

53	 PA PIPER	 NOEL DALEY, CHESTERFIELD, NJ, USA	 $175,000
	 c, b, Papi Rob Hanover - Quebec Blue Chip	 FOX DEN FARM, AGENT	
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HARRISBURG
2023 SHSC YEARLING SALE

LEADING BUYERS - DAY 1 
TOP 10 BY GROSS

Buyer	 Purchased	 Gross	 Average

ANDREW HARRIS, AGENT	 3	 $1,435,000	 $478,333
JEFFREY S. SNYDER	 2	 $690,000	 $345,000
BURKE RACING STABLE LLC	 5	 $640,000	 $128,000
NANCY TAKTER, AGENT	 6	 $640,000	 $106,667
LUCAS WALLIN	 4	 $630,000	 $157,500
HATFIELD BURKE, BRIXTON	 1	 $600,000	 $600,000
WILLIAM POLLOCK, AGENT	 2	 $590,000	 $295,000
PINSKE STABLES	 4	 $462,000	 $115,500
DETERMINATION	 2	 $455,000	 $227,500
NOEL DALEY	 4	 $400,000	 $100,000

LEADING CONSIGNORS - DAY 1 
TOP 10 BY GROSS

Consignor	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

HANOVER SHOE FARMS, INC.	 47	 $4,145,000	 $88,191
CONCORD STUD FARM, AGENT	 24	 $3,341,000	 $139,208
PREFERRED EQUINE MKT., INC.,  
AGENT	 25	 $2,424,000	 $96,960
HUNTERTON SALES AGENCY,  
AGENT	 13	 $1,299,000	 $99,923
TWINBROOK FARMS	 5	 $798,000	 $159,600
ALL AMERICAN HARNESSBREDS	 7	 $599,000	 $85,571
DIAMOND CREEK	 5	 $420,000	 $84,000
PENINSULA FARM, INC., AGENT	 3	 $405,000	 $135,000
NORTHWOOD BLOODSTOCK  
AGENCY, AGENT	 6	 $402,000	 $67,000
WALNRIDGE FARM, INC., AGENT	 4	 $317,000	 $79,250

LEADING SIRES - DAY 1 
TOP 10 BY GROSS

Sire	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

CAPTAINTREACHEROUS	 20	 $2,103,000	 $105,150
CHAPTER SEVEN	 13	 $1,682,000	 $129,385
PAPI ROB HANOVER	 17	 $1,641,000	 $96,529
MUSCLE HILL	 9	 $1,460,000	 $162,222
WALNER	 14	 $1,297,000	 $92,643
BETTOR’S DELIGHT	 7	 $1,162,000	 $166,000
SWEET LOU	 9	 $1,032,000	 $114,667
TALL DARK STRANGER	 16	 $854,000	 $53,375
GIMPANZEE	 5	 $752,000	 $150,400
ALWAYS B MIKI	 5	 $520,000	 $104,000

LEADING BUYERS - DAY 1 
TOP 10 BY AVERAGE (3 or more purchased)

Buyer	 Purchased	 Gross	 Average

ANDREW HARRIS, AGENT	 3	 $1,435,000	 $478,333
LUCAS WALLIN	 4	 $630,000	 $157,500
AKE SVANSTEDT	 3	 $390,000	 $130,000
BURKE RACING STABLE LLC	 5	 $640,000	 $128,000
PINSKE STABLES	 4	 $462,000	 $115,500
NANCY TAKTER, AGENT	 6	 $640,000	 $106,667
NOEL DALEY	 4	 $400,000	 $100,000
JACK DARLING	 4	 $400,000	 $100,000
MARK STEACY	 3	 $252,000	 $84,000
NANCY TAKTER	 4	 $305,000	 $76,250

LEADING CONSIGNORS - DAY 1 
TOP 10 BY AVERAGE (3 or more sold)

Consignor	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

TWINBROOK FARMS	 5	 $798,000	 $159,600
CONCORD STUD FARM, AGENT	 24	 $3,341,000	 $139,208
PENINSULA FARM, INC., AGENT	 3	 $405,000	 $135,000
HUNTERTON SALES AGENCY,  
AGENT	 13	 $1,299,000	 $99,923
PREFERRED EQUINE MKT., INC.,  
AGENT	 25	 $2,424,000	 $96,960
HANOVER SHOE FARMS, INC.	 47	 $4,145,000	 $88,191
ALL AMERICAN HARNESSBREDS	 7	 $599,000	 $85,571
DIAMOND CREEK	 5	 $420,000	 $84,000
WALNRIDGE FARM, INC., AGENT	 4	 $317,000	 $79,250
ICY STABLE/FARHI  
STANDARDBREDS	 3	 $235,000	 $78,333

LEADING SIRES- DAY 1 
TOP 10 BY AVERAGE (3 or more sold)

Sire	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

BETTOR’S DELIGHT	 7	 $1,162,000	 $166,000
MUSCLE HILL	 9	 $1,460,000	 $162,222
GIMPANZEE	 5	 $752,000	 $150,400
CHAPTER SEVEN	 13	 $1,682,000	 $129,385
SWEET LOU	 9	 $1,032,000	 $114,667
CAPTAINTREACHEROUS	 20	 $2,103,000	 $105,150
ALWAYS B MIKI	 5	 $520,000	 $104,000
PAPI ROB HANOVER	 17	 $1,641,000	 $96,529
WALNER	 14	 $1,297,000	 $92,643
HUNTSVILLE	 6	 $512,000	 $85,333
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HARRISBURG
2023 SHSC YEARLING SALE

SUNSHINE MEADOWS
Train with the champions!
Stalls available for winter training

Call | 561.495.1455

BUYER DEMOGRAPHICS - DAY 1

Country	 Jurisdiction	 Gross	 % of Sale Gross

CANADA	 ON	 $1,460,000	
CANADA	 QC	 $598,000	
CANADA	 AB	 $20,000	
CANADA TOTALS		  $2,078,000	 13.65%

OTHER		  $300,000	
SWEDEN		  $270,000	
UNITED KINGDOM		  $123,000	
IRELAND		  $25,000	
EUROPE TOTALS		  $718,000	 4.72%

USA	 NJ	 $6,940,000	
USA	 PA	 $1,742,000	
USA	 NY	 $1,240,000	
USA	 OH	 $567,000	
USA	 MN	 $462,000	
USA	 FL	 $430,000	
USA	 MD	 $275,000	
USA	 ME	 $195,000	
USA	 DE	 $179,000	
USA	 NH	 $115,000	
USA	 MA	 $95,000	
USA	 IN	 $72,000	
USA	 AZ	 $60,000	
USA	 KY	 $55,000	
USA TOTALS		  $12,427,000	 81.63%

SESSION TOTALS - DAY 1

Category	 Sold	  Amount 	  Average 	  Median 

Pacing Colts	 45	 $4,234,000	 $94,089	 $90,000
Pacing Fillies	 42	 $3,882,000	 $92,429	 $82,500
Trotting Colts	 33	 $3,800,000	 $115,152	 $92,000
Trotting Fillies	 33	 $3,307,000	 $100,212	 $80,000
Pacers	 87	 $8,116,000	 $93,287	 $85,000
Trotters	 66	 $7,107,000	 $107,682	 $77,500
Colts	 78	 $8,034,000	 $103,000	 $87,500
Fillies	 75	 $7,189,000	 $95,853	 $85,000
Total	 153	 $15,223,000	 $99,497	 $80,000

https://www.sunshinemeadowsdelray.com/sunshine-meadows
https://harnessracingupdate.com/subscribe
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